
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
NUMBER OF NURSES BY POSITION (FTE)

2021-22 YEAR

Total
County Nurses
Barbour 2.50         
Berkeley 31.00       
Boone 6.00         
Braxton 3.00         
Brooke 6.00         
Cabell 16.00       
Calhoun 1.00         
Clay 3.00         
Doddridge 2.00         
Fayette 5.00         
Gilmer 1.00         
Grant 1.00         
Greenbrier 4.80         
Hampshire 4.00         
Hancock 7.00         
Hardy 3.00         
Harrison 9.00         
Jackson 8.00         
Jefferson 14.51       
Kanawha 36.00       
Lewis 4.00         
Lincoln 4.00         
Logan 6.00         
Marion 7.00         
Marshall 12.00       
Mason 6.00         
McDowell 5.00         
Mercer 9.00         
Mineral 4.23         
Mingo 4.00         
Monongalia 17.00       
Monroe 1.00         
Morgan 4.00         
Nicholas 2.00         
Ohio 7.00         
Pendleton 2.00         
Pleasants 2.00         
Pocahontas 1.00         
Preston 4.00         
Putnam 13.00       
Raleigh 19.00       
Randolph 9.00         
Ritchie 3.00         
Roane 1.00         
Summers 2.00         
Taylor 5.00         
Tucker 2.00         
Tyler 4.00         
Upshur 3.00         
Wayne 4.00         
Webster 2.00         
Wetzel 8.00         
Wirt 1.00         
Wood 27.00       
Wyoming 4.00         

Total 372.04     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2021-22 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

County Enrollment FTE Ratio
Barbour 2,135      2.50     854.00     
Berkeley 19,679    31.00   634.81     
Boone 3,175      6.00     529.17     
Braxton 1,722      3.00     574.00     
Brooke 2,575      6.00     429.17     
Cabell 11,645    16.00   727.81     
Calhoun 857         1.00     857.00     
Clay 1,654      3.00     551.33     
Doddridge 1,079      2.00     539.50     
Fayette 5,516      5.00     1,103.20  
Gilmer 799         1.00     799.00     
Grant 1,607      1.00     1,607.00  
Greenbrier 4,657      4.80     970.21     
Hampshire 2,810      4.00     702.50     
Hancock 3,655      7.00     522.14     
Hardy 2,137      3.00     712.33     
Harrison 9,964      9.00     1,107.11  
Jackson 4,090      8.00     511.25     
Jefferson 8,662      14.51   596.97     
Kanawha 24,318    36.00   675.50     
Lewis 2,447      4.00     611.75     
Lincoln 3,076      4.00     769.00     
Logan 5,131      6.00     855.17     
Marion 7,377      7.00     1,053.86  
Marshall 4,294      12.00   357.83     
Mason 3,867      6.00     644.50     
McDowell 2,551      5.00     510.20     
Mercer 8,544      9.00     949.33     
Mineral 3,966      4.23     937.59     
Mingo 3,780      4.00     945.00     
Monongalia 11,260    17.00   662.35     
Monroe 1,626      1.00     1,626.00  
Morgan 2,216      4.00     554.00     
Nicholas 3,447      2.00     1,723.50  
Ohio 5,023      7.00     717.57     
Pendleton 869         2.00     434.50     
Pleasants 1,066      2.00     533.00     
Pocahontas 942         1.00     942.00     
Preston 4,231      4.00     1,057.75  
Putnam 9,120      13.00   701.54     
Raleigh 10,778    19.00   567.26     
Randolph 3,623      9.00     402.56     
Ritchie 1,247      3.00     415.67     
Roane 1,800      1.00     1,800.00  
Summers 1,341      2.00     670.50     
Taylor 2,262      5.00     452.40     
Tucker 956         2.00     478.00     
Tyler 1,228      4.00     307.00     
Upshur 3,947      3.00     1,315.67  
Wayne 6,309      4.00     1,577.25  
Webster 1,204      2.00     602.00     
Wetzel 2,264      8.00     283.00     
Wirt 923         1.00     923.00     
Wood 11,886    27.00   440.22     
Wyoming 3,562      4.00     890.50     

Total 250,899  372.04 674.39     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

SORTED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO
2021-22 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

Ct. County Enrollment FTE Ratio
1 Roane 1,800      1.00      1,800.00   
2 Nicholas 3,447      2.00      1,723.50   
3 Monroe 1,626      1.00      1,626.00   
4 Grant 1,607      1.00      1,607.00   
5 Wayne 6,309      4.00      1,577.25   
6 Upshur 3,947      3.00      1,315.67   
7 Harrison 9,964      9.00      1,107.11   
8 Fayette 5,516      5.00      1,103.20   
9 Preston 4,231      4.00      1,057.75   
10 Marion 7,377      7.00      1,053.86   
11 Greenbrier 4,657      4.80      970.21      
12 Mercer 8,544      9.00      949.33      
13 Mingo 3,780      4.00      945.00      
14 Pocahontas 942         1.00      942.00      
15 Mineral 3,966      4.23      937.59      
16 Wirt 923         1.00      923.00      
17 Wyoming 3,562      4.00      890.50      
18 Calhoun 857         1.00      857.00      
19 Logan 5,131      6.00      855.17      
20 Barbour 2,135      2.50      854.00      
21 Gilmer 799         1.00      799.00      
22 Lincoln 3,076      4.00      769.00      
23 Cabell 11,645    16.00    727.81      
24 Ohio 5,023      7.00      717.57      
25 Hardy 2,137      3.00      712.33      
26 Hampshire 2,810      4.00      702.50      
27 Putnam 9,120      13.00    701.54      
28 Kanawha 24,318    36.00    675.50      
29 Summers 1,341      2.00      670.50      
30 Monongalia 11,260    17.00    662.35      
31 Mason 3,867      6.00      644.50      
32 Berkeley 19,679    31.00    634.81      
33 Lewis 2,447      4.00      611.75      
34 Webster 1,204      2.00      602.00      
35 Jefferson 8,662      14.51    596.97      
36 Braxton 1,722      3.00      574.00      
37 Raleigh 10,778    19.00    567.26      
38 Morgan 2,216      4.00      554.00      
39 Clay 1,654      3.00      551.33      
40 Doddridge 1,079      2.00      539.50      
41 Pleasants 1,066      2.00      533.00      
42 Boone 3,175      6.00      529.17      
43 Hancock 3,655      7.00      522.14      
44 Jackson 4,090      8.00      511.25      
45 McDowell 2,551      5.00      510.20      
46 Tucker 956         2.00      478.00      
47 Taylor 2,262      5.00      452.40      
48 Wood 11,886    27.00    440.22      
49 Pendleton 869         2.00      434.50      
50 Brooke 2,575      6.00      429.17      
51 Ritchie 1,247      3.00      415.67      
52 Randolph 3,623      9.00      402.56      
53 Marshall 4,294      12.00    357.83      
54 Tyler 1,228      4.00      307.00      
55 Wetzel 2,264      8.00      283.00      

-            Total 250,899  372.04  674.39      
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